o,

\ 4

AARDWOLF

INDUSTRIES LLC

DWT-1180P (DRYWALL TROLLEY)

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

PARTS LIST

POSITION DESCRIPTION QTY. CODE

1 HANDLE (RIGHT) 1 DWT1180P-01
2 SUPPORTING BAR 2 |DWT1180P-02
3 PAN HEAD SCREW M6x40 1 DWT1180P-03
4 FLAT WASHERS M6 2 |DWT1180P-04
5 HEXAGON NUTS M6 1 DWT1180P-05
6 HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS M8x60 4 |DWT1180P-06
7 FLAT WASHERS M8 8 |DWT1180P-07
8 HEXAGON NUTS M8 4 |DWT1180P-08
9 MAIN BASE 1 DWT1180P-09
10 FIXED CASTER (EHO07-11-125R-207) 2 |DWT1180P-10
11 SWIVEL CASTER (EHO07-11-125S-207)| 2 |DWT1180P-11
12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS M10x20 16 |DWT1180P-12
13 FLAT WASHERS M10 16 |DWT1180P-13
14 HOLD BAR SUPPORT 1 DWT1180P-14
15 HANDLE (LEFT) 1 DWT1180P-15
16 TURN-KNOB WITH PIN M8 1 DWT1180P-16
17 BIG FLAT WASHERS M8 2 |DWT1180P-17
18 SERRATED LOCK WASHER @10 2 |DWT1180P-18
19 TURN-KNOB WITH HOLE M8 1 DWT1180P-19
20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS M8x45 1 DWT1180P-20
21 NYLON NUT M8 1 DWT1180P-21
22 HOLDING BAR 1 DWT1180P-22
23 COVER 1 DWT1180P-23
24 CROSS BAR 1 DWT1180P-24
25 WOODY BASE 4 |DWT1180P-25
26 RUBBER 10 |DWT1180P-26
27 WING SCREWS M6x14 2 |DWT1180P-27

Update: 26th June 2021




	Page 1

